

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 24113/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-03-2019 in SA No. 1798/1998 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai]

K. ABDUL RAHMAN MARAKKAYAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOMU @ SOMASUNDARAM

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 146005/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 07-10-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V Prabhakar, Sr. Adv. (N.P.)
Mr. S. Rajappa, AOR (N.P.)
Ms. Jyoti Parashar, Adv. (N.P.)
Mr. R Gowrishankar, Adv. (N.P.)
Ms. G Dhivyasri, Adv. (N.P.)
Mr. Nanchil J Deekshtih, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwin Kumar D.S., Adv.
Ms. Aditi Anil Dani, Adv.
Mr. Ishan Roy Chowdhary, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Leave granted.
2. Hearing expedited.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)