

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Civil Appeal No(s). 12558/2025

K. ABDUL RAHMAN MARAKKAYAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SOMU @ SOMASUNDARAM

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-03-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. V Prabhakar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Rajappa, AOR
Ms. Jyoti Parashar, Adv.
Mr. R Gowrishankar, Adv.
Ms. G Dhivyasri, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Surbhi Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent is duly Represented.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court,
under the rules.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the
concerned Learned Advocate-on-Record for information and
compliance.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar